
Winners - Awards By School for Media Report
Award ID Award Title FIRSTNAME LASTNAME GRADE SCHOOLNAMEDivision Title

Angola High School

First Place KiaraHohenberger Angola High School335

S-BMED-01

10Senior Biomedical and Health 

Sciences

Senior KiaraHohenberger Angola High School3111

S-BMED-01

10Cameron Health Community 

Foundation

Senior Division KiaraHohenberger Angola High School3281

S-BMED-01

10Pre-Physician Assistant Club of 

Trine (PPACT)

Senior Divison KiaraHohenberger Angola High School3300

S-BMED-01

10Regenron Biomedical Science Award

Senior Division KiaraHohenberger Angola High School3342

S-BMED-01

10Society of Women Engineers

Senior Division KiaraHohenberger Angola High School3440

S-BMED-01

10United States Air Force

Senior KiaraHohenberger Angola High School3470

S-BMED-01

10United States Office of Naval 

Research

Senior Division KiaraHohenberger Angola High School3545

S-BMED-01

10Hoosier Science and Engineering Fair
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Award ID Award Title FIRSTNAME LASTNAME GRADE SCHOOLNAMEDivision Title

Angola Middle School

Fifth Place HunterHoliday Angola Middle School121

J-CHEM-01

6Junior Chemistry

First Place LeonelSalinas Angola Middle School145

J-EAEV-01

7Junior Earth and Environmental 

Sciences

First Place AaliyahBell Angola Middle School195

J-MATS-01

6Junior Materials Science

Second Place KenzieEldridge Angola Middle School234

J-PLNT-01

6Junior Plant Sciences

Junior Division AaliyahBell Angola Middle School3081

J-MATS-01

6Angola Lions Club

Third LeonelSalinas Angola Middle School3150

J-EAEV-01

7Indiana Association of Soil and 

Water Conservation Districts, 

LaGrange, Steuben, and DeKalb 

Counties

Junior LeonelSalinas Angola Middle School3271

J-EAEV-01

7Northeast Indiana Solid Waste 

Management

LeonelSalinas Angola Middle School3310

J-EAEV-01

7Ricoh Sustainable Development 

Award

Junior Division LeonelSalinas Angola Middle School3370

J-EAEV-01

7Thermo Fisher Junior Innovators 

Challenge

Junior Division AaliyahBell Angola Middle School3370

J-MATS-01

6Thermo Fisher Junior Innovators 

Challenge
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Junior KenzieEldridge Angola Middle School3481

J-PLNT-01

6United States Office of Naval 

Research
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Butler Elementary School

Honorable 

Mention

MaggieSchwyn Butler Elementary School30

E-03-04

3Grade 3

Fourth Place PiperSurface Butler Elementary School52

E-05-02

5Grade 5

First Place AlexisBell Butler Elementary School55

E-05-03

5Grade 5

Second Place Kendall Farrand Butler Elementary School64

J-ANIM-02

6Junior Animal Sciences

Third Place AdysonMoore Butler Elementary School93

J-BMED-02

6Junior Biomedical and Health 

Sciences

Second Place KadynBrown Butler Elementary School94

J-BMED-03

6Junior Biomedical and Health 

Sciences

Third Place JordynDunham Butler Elementary School123

J-CHEM-03

6Junior Chemistry

Special Award AlexisBell Butler Elementary School3020

E-05-03

5Grade Five

Grade Five AlexisBell Butler Elementary School3080

E-05-03

5Angola Lions Club

Elementary 

Division

MaggieSchwyn Butler Elementary School3200

E-03-04

3Mud - Soil and Water Conservation 

Society, Student Chapter of Trine 

University

Junior Division KadynBrown Butler Elementary School3441

J-BMED-03

6United States Air Force
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Grades Four to 

Eight

AlexisBell Butler Elementary School3538

E-05-03

5Hoosier Science and Engineering Fair

Carlin Park Elementary School

Third Place Abigail Fett Carlin Park Elementary School43

E-04-04

4Grade 4

Second Place SophiaYagodinski Carlin Park Elementary School44

E-04-03

4Grade 4

Elementary 

Division

SophiaYagodinski Carlin Park Elementary School3045

E-04-03

4American Institute of Chemical 

Engineers

Grades Four to 

Eight

SophiaYagodinski Carlin Park Elementary School3537

E-04-03

4Hoosier Science and Engineering Fair
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DeKalb High School

First Place IsaacHefty DeKalb High School425

S-ENEV-01

9Senior Environmental Engineering

First Place GraysonFloor DeKalb High School465

S-PHYS-02

9Senior Physics and Astronomy

First Place MysonFairchild DeKalb High School485

S-ROBO-01A

12Senior Robotics and Intelligent 

Machines

First Place MasonSchiffli DeKalb High School485

S-ROBO-01B

12Senior Robotics and Intelligent 

Machines

Best Use of 

Mathematics

IsaacHefty DeKalb High School3095

S-ENEV-01

9Association for Women in 

Mathematics, Trine University 

Chapter

Senior Division IsaacHefty DeKalb High School3121

S-ENEV-01

9Citadel Securities Innovation Prize

First IsaacHefty DeKalb High School3152

S-ENEV-01

9Indiana Association of Soil and 

Water Conservation Districts, 

LaGrange, Steuben, and DeKalb 

Counties

Senior Division IsaacHefty DeKalb High School3202

S-ENEV-01

9Mud - Soil and Water Conservation 

Society, Student Chapter of Trine 

University

GraysonFloor DeKalb High School3210

S-PHYS-02

9National Aeronautics and Space 

Administration (NASA)
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GraysonFloor DeKalb High School3230

S-PHYS-02

9National Oceanographic 

Atmospheric Administration (NOAA)

MysonFairchild DeKalb High School3420

S-ROBO-01A

12Trine University Robotics Club

MasonSchiffli DeKalb High School3420

S-ROBO-01B

12Trine University Robotics Club

Senior Division IsaacHefty DeKalb High School3440

S-ENEV-01

9United States Air Force

Senior Division IsaacHefty DeKalb High School3540

S-ENEV-01

9Hoosier Science and Engineering Fair

Senior Division GraysonFloor DeKalb High School3542

S-PHYS-02

9Hoosier Science and Engineering Fair

Senior Division MysonFairchild DeKalb High School3543

S-ROBO-01A

12Hoosier Science and Engineering Fair

Senior Division MasonSchiffli DeKalb High School3543

S-ROBO-01B

12Hoosier Science and Engineering Fair
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DeKalb Middle School

First Place EvalynnClingan DeKalb Middle School245

J-ROBO-01

7Junior Robotics and Intelligent 

Machines

Junior Division EvalynnClingan DeKalb Middle School3120

J-ROBO-01

7Citadel Securities Innovation Prize

Junior Division EvalynnClingan DeKalb Middle School3341

J-ROBO-01

7Society of Women Engineers

Junior Division EvalynnClingan DeKalb Middle School3370

J-ROBO-01

7Thermo Fisher Junior Innovators 

Challenge

Second Place EvalynnClingan DeKalb Middle School3511

J-ROBO-01

7Junior Division

Grades Four to 

Eight

EvalynnClingan DeKalb Middle School3531

J-ROBO-01

7Hoosier Science and Engineering Fair
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East Noble High School

First Place LoganGolden East Noble High School315

S-BEHA-01

12Senior Behavioral and Social 

Sciences

First Place NathanialSchlotter East Noble High School325

S-BCHM-01

12Senior Biochemistry

NathanialSchlotter East Noble High School3035

S-BCHM-01

12American Chemical Society, Trine 

University Student Affiliate

Senior Division LoganGolden East Noble High School3042

S-BEHA-01

12American Criminal Justice 

Association, TAO Chapter

Senior Division NathanialSchlotter East Noble High School3047

S-BCHM-01

12American Institute of Chemical 

Engineers

Senior NathanialSchlotter East Noble High School3272

S-BCHM-01

12Northeast Indiana Solid Waste 

Management

Senior Division NathanialSchlotter East Noble High School3280

S-BCHM-01

12Pre-Physician Assistant Club of 

Trine (PPACT)

Senior NathanialSchlotter East Noble High School3382

S-BCHM-01

12Tri Beta - Xi Beta Chapter

Best Use of 

Mathematics

LoganGolden East Noble High School3410

S-BEHA-01

12Trine University Math Club-

Mathematical Association Student 

Chapter

Most Original 

Use of 

Mathematics

NathanialSchlotter East Noble High School3411

S-BCHM-01

12Trine University Math Club-

Mathematical Association Student 

Chapter

Saturday, March 14, 2026 Page 9 of 20



Award ID Award Title FIRSTNAME LASTNAME GRADE SCHOOLNAMEDivision Title

NathanialSchlotter East Noble High School3460

S-BCHM-01

12United States Metric Association

Senior NathanialSchlotter East Noble High School3471

S-BCHM-01

12United States Office of Naval 

Research

NathanialSchlotter East Noble High School3500

S-BCHM-01

12Yale Science & Engineering 

Association

Senior Division NathanialSchlotter East Noble High School3541

S-BCHM-01

12Hoosier Science and Engineering Fair

Senior Division LoganGolden East Noble High School3544

S-BEHA-01

12Hoosier Science and Engineering Fair

Fremont Elementary School

Honorable 

Mention

QuintenChampion Fremont Elementary School20

E-02-06

2Grade 2

Third Place DawsonTuttle Fremont Elementary School23

E-02-05

2Grade 2

Second Place JaedynJaeger Fremont Elementary School24

E-02-07

2Grade 2

Third Place NolanStaley Fremont Elementary School33

E-03-13

3Grade 3

LeahSmith Fremont Elementary School3090

E-03-10

3Association for Women Geoscientists
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Hendry Park Elementary School

Honorable 

Mention

DaviMomyer Hendry Park Elementary School10

E-01-06

1Grade 1

Third Place RyleeSuperczynski Hendry Park Elementary School13

E-01-05

1Grade 1

Fifth Place IslaMomyer Hendry Park Elementary School31

E-03-18

3Grade 3

Second Place PaulStevens Hendry Park Elementary School34

E-03-19

3Grade 3

Honorable 

Mention

BrynnBaird Hendry Park Elementary School40

E-04-10

4Grade 4

Honorable 

Mention

AlianaCarpenter Hendry Park Elementary School50

E-05-14

5Grade 5

Third Place SofiaStroud Hendry Park Elementary School53

E-05-13

5Grade 5

Elementary 

Division

IslaMomyer Hendry Park Elementary School3340

E-03-18

3Society of Women Engineers

J E Ober Elementary School

First Place NolanSouder J E Ober Elementary School25

E-02-09

2Grade 2

Honorable 

Mention

OwenMoody J E Ober Elementary School40

E-04-08

4Grade 4
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James R Watson Elem School

First Place WilliamGordon James R Watson Elem School35

E-03-07

3Grade 3

Special Award WilliamGordon James R Watson Elem School3000

E-03-07

3Grade Three

Second WilliamGordon James R Watson Elem School3151

E-03-07

3Indiana Association of Soil and 

Water Conservation Districts, 

LaGrange, Steuben, and DeKalb 

Counties

McKenney-Harrison Elem School

Honorable 

Mention

IrohFaust McKenney-Harrison Elem School20

E-02-03

2Grade 2

Elementary IrohFaust McKenney-Harrison Elem School3270

E-02-03

2Northeast Indiana Solid Waste 

Management

Elementary IrohFaust McKenney-Harrison Elem School3380

E-02-03

2Tri Beta - Xi Beta Chapter

North Side Elementary School

Honorable 

Mention

LiamShough North Side Elementary School30

E-03-05

3Grade 3

Fourth Place RowanHeal North Side Elementary School42

E-04-02

4Grade 4

Pleasant Lake Montessori School

Fourth Place AlaraRangwala Pleasant Lake Montessori School32

E-03-15

3Grade 3
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Riverdale Elementary School

Fifth Place LeoReynolds Riverdale Elementary School51

E-05-01

5Grade 5

Second Place WilliamBeck Riverdale Elementary School74

J-BEHA-02

6Junior Behavioral and Social 

Sciences

Fourth Place EmerieCollins Riverdale Elementary School242

J-ROBO-04

6Junior Robotics and Intelligent 

Machines

Third Place EliBaker Riverdale Elementary School243

J-ROBO-03

6Junior Robotics and Intelligent 

Machines

Second Place SheyannaAlleshouse Riverdale Elementary School244

J-ROBO-02

6Junior Robotics and Intelligent 

Machines

SheyannaAlleshouse Riverdale Elementary School3170

J-ROBO-02

6Institute of Electrical and 

Electronics Engineers-Eta Kappa Nu 

(IEEE-HKN)
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Ryan Park Elementary School

Second Place TuckerMorgan Ryan Park Elementary School14

E-01-02

1Grade 1

First Place TylerGrothause Ryan Park Elementary School15

E-01-03

1Grade 1

Honorable 

Mention

BeckettTroutman Ryan Park Elementary School30

E-03-16

3Grade 3

Honorable 

Mention

TommyBlake Ryan Park Elementary School30

E-03-17

3Grade 3

Honorable 

Mention

BreelynHamman Ryan Park Elementary School40

E-04-05

4Grade 4

Fifth Place AddisonRowlands Ryan Park Elementary School41

E-04-06

4Grade 4

Second Place AdamOtefi Ryan Park Elementary School54

E-05-09

5Grade 5

Special Award BreelynHamman Ryan Park Elementary School3010

E-04-05

4Grade Four

Elementary 

Division

DoraAnneWelch Ryan Park Elementary School3040

E-04-07

4American Criminal Justice 

Association, TAO Chapter

Grades Four to 

Eight

AdamOtefi Ryan Park Elementary School3539

E-05-09

5Hoosier Science and Engineering Fair
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Saint Joseph School

First Place RileyHillegass Saint Joseph School45

E-04-01

4Grade 4

Grades Four to 

Eight

RileyHillegass Saint Joseph School3536

E-04-01

4Hoosier Science and Engineering Fair
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Saint Mary Elementary School

First Place DelaneyMullins Saint Mary Elementary School85

J-BCHM-01

7Junior Biochemistry

Second Place LawsonBarron Saint Mary Elementary School124

J-CHEM-05

6Junior Chemistry

First Place KenadeeRupley Saint Mary Elementary School125

J-CHEM-04

8Junior Chemistry

Third Place GraceTeusch Saint Mary Elementary School173

J-ETSD-01

8Junior Engineering Technology: 

Statics and Dynamics

Second Place AidenPlant Saint Mary Elementary School174

J-ETSD-02

7Junior Engineering Technology: 

Statics and Dynamics

First Place GraydonCoan Saint Mary Elementary School175

J-ETSD-03

7Junior Engineering Technology: 

Statics and Dynamics

Second Place HannahLeathers Saint Mary Elementary School194

J-MATS-02

8Junior Materials Science

Third Place DeclanMonroe Saint Mary Elementary School233

J-PLNT-03

6Junior Plant Sciences

125 KenadeeRupley Saint Mary Elementary School3031

J-CHEM-04

8American Chemical Society, NE 

Indiana Section

KenadeeRupley Saint Mary Elementary School3035

J-CHEM-04

8American Chemical Society, Trine 

University Student Affiliate

Junior Division KenadeeRupley Saint Mary Elementary School3046

J-CHEM-04

8American Institute of Chemical 

Engineers
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Most Original 

Use of 

Mathematics

GraydonCoan Saint Mary Elementary School3096

J-ETSD-03

7Association for Women in 

Mathematics, Trine University 

Chapter

Junior Division DeclanMonroe Saint Mary Elementary School3201

J-PLNT-03

6Mud - Soil and Water Conservation 

Society, Student Chapter of Trine 

University

Junior Division DelaneyMullins Saint Mary Elementary School3370

J-BCHM-01

7Thermo Fisher Junior Innovators 

Challenge

Junior Division KenadeeRupley Saint Mary Elementary School3370

J-CHEM-04

8Thermo Fisher Junior Innovators 

Challenge

Junior Division GraydonCoan Saint Mary Elementary School3370

J-ETSD-03

7Thermo Fisher Junior Innovators 

Challenge

KenadeeRupley Saint Mary Elementary School3390

J-CHEM-04

8Trine University Chemistry Award

Forensic 

Chemistry

LawsonBarron Saint Mary Elementary School3401

J-CHEM-05

6Trine University Future Forensic 

Scientists

Junior Division DelaneyMullins Saint Mary Elementary School3441

J-BCHM-01

7United States Air Force

Junior DeclanMonroe Saint Mary Elementary School3480

J-PLNT-03

6United States Office of Naval 

Research

Third Place KenadeeRupley Saint Mary Elementary School3510

J-CHEM-04

8Junior Division
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Grades Four to 

Eight

KenadeeRupley Saint Mary Elementary School3530

J-CHEM-04

8Hoosier Science and Engineering Fair

Grades Four to 

Eight

LawsonBarron Saint Mary Elementary School3534

J-CHEM-05

6Hoosier Science and Engineering Fair

Grades Four to 

Eight

GraydonCoan Saint Mary Elementary School3535

J-ETSD-03

7Hoosier Science and Engineering Fair

St John Lutheran School

First Place EvaWysong St John Lutheran School235

J-PLNT-02

6Junior Plant Sciences

Junior Division EvaWysong St John Lutheran School3370

J-PLNT-02

6Thermo Fisher Junior Innovators 

Challenge

Junior EvaWysong St John Lutheran School3381

J-PLNT-02

6Tri Beta - Xi Beta Chapter

First Place EvaWysong St John Lutheran School3512

J-PLNT-02

6Junior Division

Grades Four to 

Eight

EvaWysong St John Lutheran School3532

J-PLNT-02

6Hoosier Science and Engineering Fair

Waterloo Elementary School

Honorable 

Mention

MavPyck Waterloo Elementary School10

E-01-01

1Grade 1
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Westview Elementary School

First Place JennaSchrock Westview Elementary School65

J-ANIM-01A

6Junior Animal Sciences

First Place LorraineNisley Westview Elementary School65

J-ANIM-01B

6Junior Animal Sciences

First Place EllieHamm Westview Elementary School75

J-BEHA-01A

6Junior Behavioral and Social 

Sciences

First Place AveryVonGunten Westview Elementary School75

J-BEHA-01B

6Junior Behavioral and Social 

Sciences

First Place HeidiMiller Westview Elementary School95

J-BMED-01A

6Junior Biomedical and Health 

Sciences

First Place AndrewMartin Westview Elementary School95

J-BMED-01B

6Junior Biomedical and Health 

Sciences

Fourth Place SariahDetweiler Westview Elementary School122

J-CHEM-02A

6Junior Chemistry

Fourth Place AudreyYoder Westview Elementary School122

J-CHEM-02B

6Junior Chemistry

First Place AaronHershberger Westview Elementary School185

J-ENEV-01A

6Junior Environmental Engineering

First Place AustinSchlabach Westview Elementary School185

J-ENEV-01B

6Junior Environmental Engineering

Junior Division EllieHamm Westview Elementary School3041

J-BEHA-01A

6American Criminal Justice 

Association, TAO Chapter
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Junior Division AveryVonGunten Westview Elementary School3041

J-BEHA-01B

6American Criminal Justice 

Association, TAO Chapter

EllieHamm Westview Elementary School3060

J-BEHA-01A

6American Psychological Association

AveryVonGunten Westview Elementary School3060

J-BEHA-01B

6American Psychological Association

Junior HeidiMiller Westview Elementary School3110

J-BMED-01A

6Cameron Health Community 

Foundation

Junior AndrewMartin Westview Elementary School3110

J-BMED-01B

6Cameron Health Community 

Foundation

HeidiMiller Westview Elementary School3140

J-BMED-01A

6Health Science Association

AndrewMartin Westview Elementary School3140

J-BMED-01B

6Health Science Association

Forensic 

Biology

HeidiMiller Westview Elementary School3400

J-BMED-01A

6Trine University Future Forensic 

Scientists

Forensic 

Biology

AndrewMartin Westview Elementary School3400

J-BMED-01B

6Trine University Future Forensic 

Scientists

Grades Four to 

Eight

EllieHamm Westview Elementary School3533

J-BEHA-01A

6Hoosier Science and Engineering Fair

Grades Four to 

Eight

AveryVonGunten Westview Elementary School3533

J-BEHA-01B

6Hoosier Science and Engineering Fair
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